An Act to extend the limits of the Municipality of the Eastern Section of the Parish of St. Antoine Abbé.

WHEREAS, with the view of facilitating the working of the Muni-Preamblecipal system in the Parish of St. Antoine Abbé, it is expedient to
extend the present limits of the Municipality of the Eastern section of
the Parish of St. Antoine Abbé, in the County of Chateauguay: There5 fore Her Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Assembly of Canada, enacts as follows:—

- 1. The School Municipality known as St. Antoine de Chauteauguay, Municipality shall hereafter form a Municipality for Municipal and electoral purposes, of St. Antoine de Chauteauguay.

 de Chateauguay.

 10 County of Chateauguay.
- 2. Lots number seventeen, eighteen and nineteen in the first range Certain Icta of the said Municipality, and the south halves of lots number twenty-not included two and twenty-three in the second range of the said Municipality, which formerly formed part of Russell Town, shall not be included in the 15 said Municipality.
 - 3. This Act shall come into force on the first day of January next.

Commencement of Act,

1863.

4. This Act shall be deemed a Public Act.

Public Act.